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Figure 1: Mounting Screws

Overview:
LED Watts: 47.2W
System Watts: 60.0W
Controllability: 0-10V dimmable down to 0.1%
Weight: 52.4 lbs.
Protection Class: IP66

Tools Required:

•	 4mm Hex key

BEGA Gantenbrink-Leuchten KG · Postfach 3160 · 58689 Menden · info@bega.com · www.bega.com 1/3

12.21  ·  Technische Änderungen vorbehalten  ·  Technical amendments reserved  ·  Modifications techniques réservées

IP 66

!

Aufsatzleuchte
Pole top luminaire
Luminaire tête de mât

84 242
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Gebrauchsanweisung Instructions for use Fiche d’utilisation

Anwendung
Aufsatzleuchte mit asymmetrisch-bandförmiger 
Lichtstärkeverteilung.
Die asymmetrisch-bandförmige 
Lichtstärkeverteilung eignet sich besonders für 
die Beleuchtung von Straßen nach 
DIN EN 13201.
Für Lichtpunkthöhen von 3000 - 6000 mm.

Application
Pole-top luminaire with asymmetrical flat beam 
light distribution.
The asymmetrical and flat beam light 
distribution is suitable especially for 
the illumination of streets according to 
DIN EN 13201.
For mounting heights 3000 - 6000 mm.

Utilisation
Luminaire tête de mât à répartition lumineuse 
asymétrique-elliptique.
La répartition lumineuse asymétrique-elliptique 
est particulièrement appropriée pour un 
éclairage de rues selon normes DIN EN 13201.
Pour hauteurs de feu 3000 - 6000 mm.

Produktbeschreibung
Leuchte besteht aus Aluminiumguss, 
Aluminium und Edelstahl
Beschichtungstechnologie BEGA Unidure®

Sicherheitsglas mit optischer Struktur
Silikondichtung
Reflektor aus eloxiertem Reinstaluminium
Für Mastzopf ø 76mm
Einstecktiefe 135mm
Anschlussleitung X05BQ-F 5G1mm²
Leitungslänge 6m
BEGA Ultimate Driver®

LED-Netzteil
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-276 V
DALI-steuerbar
Zwischen Netz- und Steuerleitungen ist eine 
Basisisolierung vorhanden
BEGA Thermal Control®
Temporäre thermische Regulierung der 
Leuchtenleistung zum Schutz temperatur-
empfindlicher Bauteile, ohne die Leuchte 
abzuschalten
Schutzklasse I
Schutzart IP 66
Staubdicht und Schutz gegen starkes 
Strahlwasser
Schlagfestigkeit IK08
Schutz gegen mechanische 
Schläge < 5 Joule
r – Sicherheitszeichen
c – Konformitätszeichen
Horizontale Windangriffsfläche: 0,21 m²
Gewicht: 23,2 kg
Dieses Produkt enthält Lichtquellen der 
Energieeffizienzklasse(n) C

Product description
Luminaire made of aluminium alloy, 
aluminium and stainless steel
BEGA Unidure® coating technology
Safety glass with optical structure
Silicone gasket
Reflector made of pure anodised aluminium
For pole top ø 76mm
Slip fitter insert depth 135mm
Connecting cable X05BQ-F 5G1mm²
Cable length 6m
BEGA Ultimate Driver®

LED power supply unit
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-276 V
DALI controllable
A basic isolation exists between power cable 
and control line
BEGA Thermal Control®
Temporary thermal regulation to protect 
temperature-sensitive components without 
switching off the luminaire
Safety class I
Protection class IP 66
Dust-tight and protection against strong water 
jets
Impact strength IK08
Protection against mechanical 
impacts < 5 joule
r – Safety mark
c – Conformity mark
Horizontal wind catching area: 0.21 m²
Weight: 23.2 kg
This product contains light sources of energy 
efficiency class(es) C

Description du produit
Luminaire fabriqué en fonderie d’aluminium, 
aluminium et acier inoxydable
Technologie de revêtement BEGA Unidure®

Verre de sécurité à structure optique
Joint silicone
Réflecteur en aluminium pur anodisé
Pour tête de mât ø 76mm
Profondeur d’embout 135mm
Câble de raccordement X05BQ-F 5G1mm²
Longueur de câble 6m
BEGA Ultimate Driver®

Bloc d’alimentation LED
220-240 V x 0/50-60 Hz
DC 176-276 V
Pilotage DALI
Une isolation d’origine existe entre le réseau et 
les câbles de commande
BEGA Thermal Control®
Régulation thermique temporaire de la 
puissance des luminaires pour protéger les 
composants sensibles à la température, sans 
pour autant éteindre les luminaires
Classe de protection I
Degré de protection IP 66
Etanche à la poussière et protégé contre les 
jets d’eau puissants
Résistance aux chocs mécaniques IK08
Protection contre les chocs 
mécaniques < 5 joules
r – Sigle de sécurité
c – Sigle de conformité
Prise au vent horizontale : 0,21 m²
Poids: 23,2 kg
Ce produit contient des sources lumineuses de 
classe d’efficacité énergétique C

Überspannungsschutz
Die in der Leuchte verbauten elektronischen 
Komponenten sind nach DIN EN 61547 gegen 
Überspannung geschützt. 
Um einen zusätzlichen Schutz z.B. vor 
Transienten etc. zu erreichen, empfehlen wir 
separate Überspannungsschutzkomponenten. 
Sie finden diese auf unserer Website unter 
www.bega.com.

Overvoltage protection
The electronic components installed in the 
luminaire are protected against overvoltage in 
accordance with DIN EN 61547. 
To achieve an additional protection against 
e.g. transients, etc. we recommend separate 
overvoltage protection components. 
You can find them on our website at 
www.bega.com.

Protection contre les surtensions
Les composants électroniques installés dans 
le luminaire sont protégés contre la surtension 
conformément à la norme DIN EN 61547. 
Pour obtenir une protection supplémentaire 
contre la surtension, les tensions transitoires 
etc., nous proposons des composants de 
protection séparés. Vous les trouverez sur notre 
site web www.bega.com.

Set Screws

Pole-top luminaire – Asymmetric wide beam – Twin 84 243

Dimensions
A: 13 3/4”

B: 22 7/8”

C: 46 7/8”

Maintenance:
Clean regularly with solvent-free cleaner 
removing dirt and debris. Do not use high 
pressure cleaners.

Replacement Parts
See label inside of fixture for LED replacement 
part number.
Consult factory for all other replacement 
components.

Accessories
Please refer to the appropriate accessory installation 
sheet for further instruction when applicable.
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Notice to Installer:
1.	 See page 2 for specific product safety warnings.
2.	 For pole top applications only.
3.	 Slip fits 3” O.D. poles only.
4.	 For use with tenon or pole insertion depth of 5-3/8” only. Pole inner dimensions 

2-3/8” minimum.
5.	 LED module and integral driver provided by BEGA.
6.	 Pole top luminaire supplied with 25 feet of cable to route through pole.
7.	 Fixture should not be opened during installation.

Installation: Luminaire
1.	 Lead luminaire wires into top of pole, route through pole.
2.	 Slip luminaire onto top of pole and secure by tightening (8) M8 set screws on pole, 

evenly (12Nm). [Figure 1]
3.	 Obtain separately packaged pole-top extension and screw on top of luminaire. 

Do not overtighten. 
4.	 Make supply wiring and luminaire wiring connections inside pole base: 

	 MAIN VOLTAGE SUPPLY WIRE TO BLACK LUMINAIRE WIRE 
	 NEUTRAL (COMMON) SUPPLY WIRE TO WHITE LUMINAIRE WIRE 
	 GREEN GROUND WIRE TO GREEN LUMINAIRE WIRE 
Dimming (if applicable): 
	 DIMMING WIRE (+) TO POSITIVE LUMINAIRE DIM CONTROL WIRE 
	 DIMMING WIRE (-) TO NEGATIVE LUMINAIRE DIM CONTROL WIRE 

http://www.bega-us.com
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Product Safety Warnings:
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON 
FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. 
SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS. 
MIN 90°C SUPPLY CONDUCTORS.

CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ SELON LE CODE D’INSTALLATION PERTINENT, PAR UNE PERSONNE QUI CONNAÎT 
BIEN LE PRODUIT ET SON FONCTIONNEMENT AINSI QUE LES RISQUES INHÉRENTS.
CONVIENT AUX EMPLACEMENTS MOUILLÉS.
LES FILS D’ALIMENTATION 90°C MIN.
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Pole-top luminaire – Asymmetric wide beam – Twin 84 243
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